Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE000038W
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
Simotras HD
Issued to
Siemens AG Process Industries and Drives Large Drives
PD LD
Nürnberg, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-07-01
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Maik Gagern
for DNV GL
Arne Schaarmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-007907-9
Certificate No: TAE000038W
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Production site
Siemens AG, DF FA SE, Digital Factory Division, Factory Automation Systems Engineering
Breslauer Strasse 5, 90766 Fürth, Germany.
Product description
6SG70 Series. Microprocessor-controlled converters for speed of speed control of slipring motors with
stator phase angle control and phase reversal.
Nomenclature :
6SG70   x x   -  0      E      B     6      0    -  0   -    Z
     I        II      III    IV    V     VI    VII   VIII     IX
I - Basic Designation 6SG70
II - Nominal AC Current
II Nominal AC -
Output Current in
(A)
Forced ventilation at
Tamb=40°C
Power Output at
Input voltage
500VAC
(kW)
Forced ventilation at
Tamb=40°C
Nominal AC -
Output Current in
(A)
Option Z=H78
Forced ventilation at
Tamb=65°C
Power Output at
Input voltage
500VAC
(kW)
Option Z=H78
Forced ventilation at
Tamb=65°C
50 60,0
self cooling
Tamb=45°C
47,0
 self cooling
Tamb=45°C
42,0
self cooling
Tamb=65°C
33,0
self cooling
Tamb=65°C
52 78,0